RTI REQUEST DETAILS **Date of Receipt:** 02/04/2025 **Registration No.:** DOPUB/R/E/25/00145 Language of English Online Receipt Type of Receipt: Request: Gender: Male Name: Syed Akhil Basha Address: Vill & Post Ramapuram, Via - N.R. Palem, Nellore Country: India State: Andhra Pradesh Details not provided Details not Phone No. : Mobile No.: provided Email: syedbasha518@gmail.com Details not provided Details not **Education Status:** Status(Rural/Urban): provided Indian Is Requester Below Poverty No Citizenship Status Line?: Mode of Payment Payment Gateway Amount Paid: 10) Request Pertains to Does it concern the life or No(Normal) Liberty of a Person?: I have applied for name and religion change. My name change was published but religion change was not published. My name change advt was published on 8th Feb. 2025. I have written several letters and emails. Finally I visited your office on 18th March and was assued that on 29th it will be published but not published. Information Sought: Attaching my fee receipt. 1. What is the current status of my application. 2. If published confirm the date. 3. If not published when can I get the same published. Regards. Print Save Close



bharatkosh.gov.in

Government of India Receipt Portal

RECEIPT

0509240052996 Transaction Ref.No.

Dated: Sep 5 2024 10:11PM

with Transaction Ref.No. Received from _____MR. SYED AKHIL BASHA

0509240052996

Dated Sep 5 2024 10:11PM the sum of INR 2800 (Two Thousand Eight Hundred Only) through Internet based Online payment in the account of

SALE OF GAZETTE (PAO PRINTING, NEW DELHI), , Gazette Fee for Name and

Disclaimer:- This is a system generated electronic receipt, hence no physical signature is required for the purpose of authentication Printed On: 05-09-2024 10:12:43

Disposed of



भारत सरकार/Govt. of India

प्रकाशन विभाग/Department of Publication सिविल लाईन्स, दिल्ली/Civil Lines, Delhi-110054

Website: www.deptpub.nic.in

Email: acop-dep@nic.in (&) acobdep2017@gmail.com TEL.: 2381 7823 / 9689 / 3761 / 3762 / 3764 / 3765.

Fax: 2381 7846.

File No. O&M/19035/2025

Dated: 28/04/2025

To

Sh. Syed Akhil Basha

Vill & Post: Ramapuram, Via- N.R. Palem,

Nellore, Andhra Pradesh.

Sub:- Information under the Right to Information Act, 2005.

Sir.

With reference to your RTI request with registration no. DOPUB/R/E/25/00145, it is informed that the reply of the information sought by you is as under:-

The Your application has been processed and a notification in this regard has already been published in the Weekly, Part IV of the Gazette of India in the Issue no.14 dated 5th April 2025 to 11th April 2025, on page no. 1533(**copy enclosed**). The applicant may download the same from this department's official website viz. www.egazette.nic.in. The required pages for the applicant are the first page, the last page and the page on which the concerned notification is published, i.e. page no. 1533. The steps to download the Gazette are appended below:-

STEPS TO SEARCH GAZETTE:

STEP1: SEARCH GAZETTE

STEP2: SEARCH CATEGORY- WEEKLY GAZETTE

STEP3: SELECT PART AND SECTION- PARTIV

STEP4: IN 1ST CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY) TO 2ND CALENDAR (DATES OF SATURDAY)

STEP5: DOWNLOAD THE REQUISITE PDF FILE

STEP6: USE CONTROL KEY+F KEY TO FIND YOUR NAME (OLD/NEW)

STEP7: DOWNLOAD THE WHOLE GAZETTE TO MAKE YOUR OWN COPY.

THIS FURTHER NEEDS NO CERTIFICATION FROM THE DEPARTMENT.

In case you are not satisfied with the reply furnished as above, you may file first appeal before the First Appellate Authority of this office i.e. Sh. Sanjay Singh, Controller of Publication, Civil Lines, Delhi-110054; details are also available in RTI portal, within 30 days of receipt of this reply.

Enc: As above.

Yours faithfully,

(Lucy Jyoti Beck)

Central Public Information Officer

The Gazette of India

सी.जी.-डी.एल.-सा.-05042025-262310 CG-DL-W-05042025-262310

साप्ताहिक/WEEKLY प्राधिकार से प्रकाशित PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

सं. 14]

नई दिल्ली, शनिवार, अप्रैल 5—अप्रैल 11, 2025 (चैत्र 15, 1947)

No. 14]

NEW DELHI, SATURDAY, APRIL 5—APRIL 11, 2025 (CHAITRA 15, 1947)

इस भाग में भिन्न पृष्ठ संख्या दी जाती है जिससे कि यह अलग संकलन के रूप में रखा जा सके। (Separate paging is given to this Part in order that it may be filed as a separate compilation)

भाग IV [PART IV]

[गैर-सरकारी व्यक्तियों और गैर-सरकारी संस्थाओं के विज्ञापन और सूचनाएं] [Advertisements and Notices issued by Private Individuals and Private Bodies]

NOTICE

NO LEGAL RESPONSIBILITY IS ACCEPTED FOR THE PUBLICATION OF ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES IN THIS PART OF THE GAZETTE OF INDIA. PERSONS NOTIFYING THE ADVERTISEMENTS/PUBLIC NOTICES WILL REMAIN SOLELY, RESPONSIBLE FOR THE LEGAL CONSEQUENCES AND ALSO FOR ANY OTHER MISREPRESENTATION ETC.

BY ORDER

Controller of Publication

CHANGE OF NAME

मैं अब तक सरोज पत्नी श्री मनोज पाल के रूप में शा.उ.मा.वि दिनारा तहसील करेरा जिला शिवपुरी (म.प्र.) (शिक्षक) में कार्यरत, निवासी ग्राम कुलेथ, कुलेथ गिर्द ग्वालियर (म.प्र.) पिन-474010, ने अपना नाम परिवर्तन कर लिया है तथा अब इसके बाद मुझे सरोज पाल नाम से जाना जाए।

यह प्रमाणित किया जाता है कि इस संबंध में मैंने सभी अन्य कानूनी अपेक्षाएं पूरी कर ली हैं।

> सराज [हस्ताक्षर (पुराने नाम के अनुसार)]

I hitherto known as RAMESH S/o MOHAR SINGH, residing at A-1/13 East Gopal Pur, Delhi-110094, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as RAMESH KUMAR.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

RAMESH

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as MOHAMMAD EKARAM son of MAJABULLAH MIYAN, residing at H.No. 932, Gali No. 12, Behind Yes Bank, Kapashera, PO Gurgaon Road, Distt. South West Delhi, Delhi-110037, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as IKRAM ALI.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

MOHAMMAD EKARAM [Signature (in existing old name)]

(1483)

I hitherto known as NAVEEN S/o GAJE SINGH, residing at 1457, Sector-21, Huda, Kaithal, Haryana-136027, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as NAVEEN SINGH DHULL.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

NAVEEN

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as INDERJIT S/o JAGTAR SINGH, residing at VPO-Sahungra, Near Ravidass Gurdwara, Sahungra, Nawanshahr, Distt. SBS Nagar, Punjab-144532, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as INDERJIT SINGH.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

INDERJIT

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as NARSEPALLI VENKATA RAMANA alias M VENKATA RAMANA S/o NARSEPALLI BALA GANGANNA, residing at 6/138, Pendekanti Nagar, Sanjamala, Kurnool, Andhra Pradesh-518165, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as NARSEPALLI VENKATA RAMANA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

NARSEPALLI VENKATA RAMANA alias M VENKATA RAMANA

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I, B N NAGENDRA S/o NARAYANASWAMY B N, R/o Byrandahalli, Kolar, Karnataka - 563101, have changed the name of my minor daughter PUNARVI B N aged 05 years and she shall hereafter be known as NAVYA SHRIYA N.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

B N NAGENDRA [Signature of Guardian]

I hitherto known as SHAYAM SUNDAR DEVI, wife of RAMBALI PRASAD, residing at Faldu, Nardiganj, P.O. Nardiganj, District- Nawada, Bihar-805109, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as SHAMA DEVI.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

SHAYAM SUNDAR DEVI [Thumb Impression] I hitherto known as SHIVANI W/o SUNIL ARORA, R/o E-261, Street No.10-R, Varindavan Garden, Fatehgarh Churian Road, Amritsar-1, Distt Amritsar-143001, Punjab, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as SHIVANI ARORA.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

SHIVANI

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as GURTEJ SINGH son of JHILMIL SINGH residing at Village Chhina Bidhi Chand District Tarn Taran-143305 Punjab, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as GURBHEJ SINGH

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

GURTEJ SINGH

[Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as SACHIN KUMAR son of SHAM SUNDER SETH, residing at H.No.3-B, Lane No.1, Dayanand Nagar, District Amritsar-143001 Punjab, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as SACHIN SETH

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

SACHIN KUMAR [Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as GURPREET SINGH S/o RAMESH, R/o H. No.697 A, ST. No. 9, DR.Ambedkar Nagar Model Town Ludhiana Punjab-141002 India, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as RAHUL.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

GURPREET SINGH [Signature (in existing old name)]

I hitherto known as SYED AKHIL BASHA S/o SYED GAFOOR BASHA, employed as Captain (SS-51828F) in 15th Battalion of the Rajput Regiment presently staying at 15 Rajput, Officers Mess, Binnaguri Military Station (W.B)-735232 and permanent resident of Vill & post-Ramapuram, Via-N.R. Palem, Dist. Nellore (A.P.)-524366, have changed my name and shall hereafter be known as PAVANI AKHIL.

It is certified that I have complied with other legal requirements in this connection.

SYED AKHIL BASHA

[Signature (in existing old name)]

fifteen days from the date of this publication. The observation received after the said fifteenth day will not be considered. The draft will be taken in to consideration immediately after expiry of fifteen days'.

- A. PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE BYE LAWS OF THE NATIONAL COMMODITY CLEARING LIMITED
- 1. Short title and commencement
 - (1) This amendment shall be called NCCL Bye Laws (Amendment), 2025.
 - (2) It shall come into force with effect from the date of notification in Gazette of India.
- 2. The existing clause 2.1.18 of NCCL Bye Laws is proposed to be replaced by the new definition:
 - 2.1.18 "Clearing Member" means a Clearing Member as defined under Section 2(ae) of SEBI (Stock Brokers and Sub-Brokers) Regulations, 1992.
- B. PROPOSED AMENDMENT TO THE RULES OF THE NATIONAL COMMODITY CLEARING LIMITED
- 1. Short title and commencement
 - (1) This amendment shall be called NCCL Rules (Amendment), 2025.
 - (2) It shall come into force with effect from the date of notification in Gazette of India.
- 2. The existing clause 2.1.10 of NCCL Rules is proposed to be replaced by the new definition:
 - 2.1.10 "Clearing Member" means a Clearing Member as defined under Section 2(ae) of SEBI (Stock Brokers and Sub-Brokers) Regulations, 1992.
- 3. A new clause is proposed to be added under the existing clause 8.9 of NCCL Rules:
 - 8.9A CHANGE IN CATEGORY OF MEMBERSHIP
 - (1) Subject to provisions of the Bye Laws, Rules & Regulations of NCCL as well as the circulars issued by SEBI or NCCL as in force from time to time, NCCL may consider the request for change in category of membership from Trading Member/Trading Cum Clearing Member/ Strategic Cum Clearing Member/ Professional Clearing Member.
 - (2) Any request for change in category as per sub clause 8.9A (1) shall be dealt with in a manner as may be notified by NCCL from time to time.
- 4. The word "Trading Membership" is proposed to be replaced with the word "Clearing Membership" for the purpose of clause 8.6.7 of NCCL Rules:
 - 8.6.7 Without prejudice to any other provision of the Rules, the Clearing Membership/ Membership may be suspended, for such period as the Relevant Authority may deem fit, in the following circumstances:

Place: Mumbai Date: 03rd March, 2025 RAJIV RELHAN MD & CEO

Advertisement Section Department of Publication

फ़ाईल -: Advt/RTI/98/2025-26

दिनांक: 28/04/2025

विषय : - प्रार्थी के भारत के राजपत्र में अधिसूचना हेतु के संदर्भ में।

Ref:- ओ एंड एम/ 19035/2025 दिनांक 04/04/2025 (Syed Akhil Basha)

उपरोक्त पत्र के संदर्भ में मांगी गई सूचना इस प्रकार है : -

In respect to the information sought, it is stated that the applicant's Gazette notification has already been published in the Gazette of India, Weekly, Part-4 in issue no. 14 dated 05 - 11 Apr 2025 at page No 1533.

The applicant may download the same notification through our official website www.egazette.gov.in.

(Surendra Sah) Superintendent

To,

O&M section

MOST URGENT RTI MATTER

संगठन एवं पद्धति अनुभाग

19035 मिसिल संख्या : ओ एंड एम 1<u>49036</u> /202**5**

Adv-1 अनुभाग कृपया श्री श्रीमती Sayed Akhil Basha द्वारा मांगी गई

जानकारी प्रदान करें। यह जानकारी इस अनुभाग में दिनांक / ५। ५। २००० तक पहुँच जानी चाहिए ताकि सीपीआईओं द्वारा आरटीआई आवेदक को आवश्यक जानकारी समय पर भेजी जा सके। आरटीआई आवेदन की एक प्रति संलग्न है।

प्रिंगी 0/0 स॰ लो॰ स॰ अ॰ रिप्पूर्य के. लो. स्. अ. २०० - - - 4.